U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ΞT

02-01-2006	
1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 1666 166	

1/27/5	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740145-311	
	ad original documents or conv thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	193 dress of receiving party(ies)	
Masaki INOUE Hironobu YABUTA	Name: Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha OLO	
3. Taku SUMITOMO	Street Address: 19th Floor, Asahitokai Build.	
4. Kyohei SEKI 5. Masaki YOSHIOKA	Street Address: 19 th Floor, Asahitokai Build., 6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Tokyo State: Zip:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: <u>Japan</u> Postal Code: <u>100</u>	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ເ No	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached: 11 Fes 12 Fes	
Execution Date(s):		
1 st Inventor: January 6, 2006		
2 nd Inventor: January 10, 2006 3 rd Inventor: January 6, 2006		
4 th Inventor: January 6, 2006		
5 th Inventor: January 6, 2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	ication, the filing date of the application is: January 24,	
2006	iteation, the filling date of the application is. sandary 21,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7 T 1-1 C- (27 CED 2.41) \$40.00	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Attorney Name: <u>David S. Safran, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Attorney Name: David S. Safran, Esq. Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C.	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. Internal Address: Suite 850	☐ Enclosed	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. Internal Address: Suite 850	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. Internal Address: Suite 850 Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2478(740145-311)	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. Internal Address: Suite 850 Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2478(740145-311) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. Internal Address: Suite 850 Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2478(740145-311) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. Internal Address: Suite 850 Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2478(740145-311) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. Internal Address: Suite 850 Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. David S. Safran	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2478(740145-311) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE	
Firm Name: Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C. Internal Address: Suite 850 Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. David S. Safran Name of Person Signing	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2478(740145-311) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a January 24, 2006	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short in the LLER 86688162 582478 11337539

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

81 FC:8821 48.80 DA

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha
of 19th Floor, Asahitokai Build. 6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 100 Tokyo, Japan
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to EXTREME UV LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR ELIMINATING DEBRIS WHICH
FORMS IN AN EXTREME UV LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE
FORMS IN AN EXTREME UV LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha</u> , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha
(Full Name) (Signature)
1. Date: Jan 06 06 Inventor: Masaki INOUE Musaki Dusuk
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Japan
Post Office Address: c/o Ushio Inc., 1194, Sazuchi, Bessho-cho, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
2. Date: Jan. 10, 06 Inventor: Hironobu YABUTA Hironobu Jabuta
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Japan
Post Office Address: c/o Ushio Inc., 1194, Sazuchi, Bessho-cho, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
3. Date: Jan. 06.06 Inventor: Taku SUMITOMO Take Sumiform
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Japan
Post Office Address: c/o Ushio Inc., 1194, Sazuchi, Bessho-cho, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan

Inventor Kyohei SEKI

Post Office Address c/o Ushio Inc., 1194, Sazuchi, Bessho-cho, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan

Post Office Address c/o Ushio Inc., 1194, Sazuchi, Bessho-cho, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan

Inventor Masaki YOSHIOKA

Citizenship_

Residence Same as Post Office Address

5. Date Jan. 06.06

Witness(es)
(All)

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017510 FRAME: 0480